



NTM Price List

Valid from March 1, 2024

Contents:

- I. ADMISSION TO THE BUILDINGS OF THE NATIONAL TECHNICAL MUSEUM
- II. MUSEUM EDUCATIONAL SERVICES
- III. GIFT TICKETS
- IV. NTM ARCHIVE AND THE NTM MUSEUM OF ARCHITECTURE AND CONSTRUCTION ARCHIVE SERVICES
- V. NTM LIBRARY SERVICES
- VI. NTM'S DIGITIZATION DEPARTMENT AND PHOTO STUDIO SERVICES
- VII. AUTHORIZATION TO SINGLE USE OF NTM'S COLLECTION ITEM REPRODUCTIONS/NTM LIBRARY UNIT REPRODUCTIONS
- VIII. ISSUING A CERTIFICATE FOR THE EXPORT OF OBJECTS OF CULTURAL VALUE
- IX. NTM LABORATORY SERVICES
- X. SHORT-TERM RENTALS
- XI. FILMING IN THE NTM PREMISES
- XII. SERVICES RELATED TO THE DELIVER OF GOODS FROM THE E-SHOP
- XIII. EXPERT FEES (REMUNERATION FOR THE PREPARATION OF EXPERT REPORTS BY THE NATIONAL TECHNICAL MUSEUM AS AN EXPERT INSTITUTE)
- XIV. PARKING

Prices and fees are in CZK and final.

Prices in Sections 1–5 and 8 of the Price List are exempt from value added tax according to Section 61(e) of Act no. 235/2004 Coll. on Value Added Tax, as amended, as they pertain to the provision of cultural services and the supply of goods by a legal entity established by the Ministry of Culture.

The prices in Sections 6, 7, 9 and 11–14 include the applicable rate of VAT according to Act no. 235/2004 Coll., on Value Added Tax, as amended.

The prices in Section 10 are exclusive of VAT.

I.

ADMISSION TO THE BUILDINGS OF THE NATIONAL TECHNICAL MUSEUM			Full price	Reduced price	Children 6 ÷ 15	Special price	Family ticket	Student groups (pp)	Accompanying teacher
			---	1)	---	2)	3)	4)	5)
Main building Kostelní 42 170 00 Praha 7	Basic	A)	280 *)	150 *)	60 *)	0	600 *)	60	0
	Three-day	B)	560	300	120	0	1200	---	---
	Ore and coal mine, guided	C) D)	+60	+ 40	+ 30	+ 40	+120	+ 40	0
	Guided tour	C) D)	+ 80	+ 60	+ 40	+ 60	+ 160	+ 60	0
	Foreign language guided tour	C) D)	+ 170	+ 110	+ 80	+ 110	+ 340	+ 110	0
	TV studio workshop	C) D) E)	+ 1 200					+ 900	
	Lectures	---	100	70	70	70	---	70	0

NTM Price List

Valid from March 1, 2023

ADMISSION TO THE BUILDINGS OF THE NATIONAL TECHNICAL MUSEUM		Full price ---	Reduced price 1)	Children 6 ÷ 15 ---	Special price 2)	Family ticket 3)	Student groups (pp) 4)	Accompanying teacher 5)
Centre for building heritage Plasy Pivovarská 5 331 01 Plasy	Basic A)	180 *)	120 *)	60 *)	0	440 *)	60	0
	Three-day B)	300	200	120	0	880	---	---
	Guided tour C) D)	+ 60	+ 40	+ 30	+ 40	+ 120	+ 40	0
	Foreign language guided tour C) D)	+ 170	+ 110	+ 80	+ 110	+ 340	+ 110	0
	Court of building crafts, guided D) F)	180	120	60	120	360	60	0
	Lectures ---	100	70	70	70	---	70	0
Railroad depot Chomutov Černovická 3633 430 03 Chomutov	Basic A)	180 *)	120 *)	60 *)	0	440*)	60	0
	Three-day B)	300	200	120	0	880	---	---
<i>NOTE: Ticket sales end 30 minutes before the end of opening hours.</i>								
1) <i>For seniors over 65 years of age, holders of disability pass (ZTP), ISIC, ITIC, high school and university students (15 - 26) with a student ID.</i>								
2) <i>For children 0 - 6 years of age, children's homes, SOS Children's Villages, the Fund for Children at Risk (Klokánek), holders of the disability card (ZTP/P) and their guides, the NTM Scientific Council, the NTM Exhibition Council, the NTM Council for Collection Activities, the NTM Editorial</i>								
3) <i>For up to 2 adults and 4 children up to age 15.</i>								
4) <i>For members of school groups of at least 5 students at all levels with accompanying teachers. To qualify for the discount, please present the number of students and teachers and contact information for the school at the ticket desk.</i>								
5) <i>For up to 2 accompanying teachers (group admission does not need to be reported ahead nor make a reservation).</i>								
A) <i>Discount admission: upon presenting a NTM contractual partner ticket, each visitor is eligible to 20% discount on the basic full, reduced, special or family ticket. Upon presenting a ticket from the NTM, each visitor will be eligible to a 20% discount on the price of admission to NTM's contractual partners. For more information on using the discount in the various buildings of the NTM, please visit www.ntm.cz.</i>								
B) <i>The three-day ticket is valid for 184 days from the date of issue, can be used for the entire time of its validity for three entries and is transferable.</i>								
C) <i>Can only be purchased with the basic ticket.</i>								
D) <i>To attend guided or commented tours, you must arrive at least 5 minutes before the start as listed on the ticket.</i>								
E) <i>The price is for a group of up to 15 visitors. Reservation needed.</i>								
F) <i>Areas normally not open to the public.</i>								
*) <i>Can also be bought as a gift ticket valid 365 days from the date of issue.</i>								

NTM Price List

Valid from March 1, 2023

ADMISSION TO THE BUILDINGS OF THE NATIONAL TECHNICAL MUSEUM		Single price of admission
Letná Carousel Kostelní 170 00 Praha 7	Functional presentation of the historical museum object	100 ^{o)}
<p>^{o)} The ticket permits:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • One passenger (aged 2 or more up to 100 kg of weight) to attend the presentation of the Letná Carousel (seated on a horse or other figurines; passengers under 10 must be accompanied by persons above 18 years or age), and • One visitor (accompanying the passenger) to enter the Letná Carousel and stand on the gallery or accompany the passenger on the turntable (as decided by the carousel operator in accordance with the Operational Safety Code). 		

II.

MUSEUM EDUCATIONAL SERVICES	price
Museum educational programs	
Type A – price per participant	70
Type B – price per participant	90
A museum educational program is a lectured program for organized school and interest group. The price includes admission for 2 accompanying teachers.	
Creative workshops	
Low material requirements - price per participant	450 / den
High material requirements - price per participant	750 / den
A creative workshop is a full- or half-day course.	
Craft workshops	
Full	150
Reduced	90
For seniors (over 65), holders of the disability card (ZTP), ISIC, ITIC, children aged 6–15, high school and university students (up to 26) with a student ID.	

III.

GIFT TICKETS
Gift tickets in the value of the basic full, reduced, children's and family tickets valid for 365 days from the date of issue can be purchased at the ticket offices of the National Technical Museum, in the NTM museum shop or online at vstupenky.ntm.cz .
GIFT TICKETS / VOUCHERS
Gift vouchers have been discontinued. Vouchers issues previously (the 1000 CZK mega vouchers, 500 CZK large, 300 CZK medium, and 150 CZK small vouchers) remain valid for 365 days from date of issue and can be used at the ticket desks of the various NTM buildings to purchase tickets (including guided tours and all other categories listed in Sections 1 and 2 above, i.e., for all NTM buildings) and souvenirs in the Museum Shop in the main building in Prague and in the NTM e-shop. The vouchers can only be used for a single purchase at the ticket desks or the Museum Shop in the main building (where you can purchase tickets along with goods and publications). If you don't use the full value of the voucher at the ticket offices or the Museum Shop, you will be issued a refund of up to 50 CZK.

Comments to Sections I ÷ III.

The admission as defined in Section 1, the educational services as defined in Section 2 and gift tickets as defined in Section 3 can be purchased at the ticket desks in the various NTM buildings, the Museum Shop in the main building in Prague (except the museum educational services as per Section 2) and the ticket e-shop (only to the extent offered).
--

NTM Price List

Valid from March 1, 2023

Tickets as defined in Section 1 issued for a specific date and time (timed tickets) can be bought 30 days ahead at the earliest. Other tickets (non-timed tickets) are only valid on the day of issue/purchase (in the case of three-day tickets, from the date of issue).

Basic tickets can be used for the entirety of the day (unless specified otherwise).

Tickets for a specific date and time can be returned no later than the day before at any ticket desk in any NTM building (regardless of the building the ticket was issued for).

Tickets for the presentation of the Letná Carousel can only be purchased from the carousel operator and for a specific ride.

IV.

NTM ARCHIVE AND THE NTM MUSEUM OF ARCHITECTURE AND CONSTRUCTION ARCHIVE SERVICES	Price
COPYING	
Black-and-white copies, A4, single-sided	
A4 from loose sheets	5
A4 from bound publications	7
Black-and-white copies, A3, single-sided	
A3 from loose sheets	8
A3 from bound publications	12
Black-and-white copies, A4, double-sided	
A4 from loose sheets	8
A4 from bound publications	17
Black-and-white copies, A3, double-sided	
A3 from loose sheets	12
A3 from bound publications	22
STUDY COPIES OF ARCHIVAL MATERIALS (LIMITED QUALITY)	
1 pc archival material preview up to and including size A3	20
1 pc archival material preview larger than A3	40
Provision of 1 pc of extant preview	10
<i>For operational and technical reasons, the NTM/MAS are only able to provide a digital preview of the archival copy for study purposes. The digital preview of the archival material will be in the common study copy quality made by a digital camera (5MP, JPEG, no flash, stabilizer/tripod). The preview will be watermarked with the NTM logo in its center.</i>	
<i>The maximum price for NTM/MAS archive services according to § 40 (1) and (4) of the Act no. 499/2004 Coll. is set out in the Annex 4 to the Regulation no. 645/2004 Coll. as amended, implementing certain provisions of the Act on Archives and Records Management.</i>	
LITERATURE SEARCH	
Simple literature search / every hour (started) / based on excerpting 1–2 archival collections	400
Intensive literature search / every hour (started) / based on excerpting 3–5 archival collections	600
Intensive combined literature search / every hour (started) / based on excerpting 6 archival collections	800
Literature search in NTM's electronic databases / every hour (started)	200
USE OF YOUR OWN REPRODUCTION EQUIPMENT	
Use of your own reproduction equipment (only camera, cell phone or video camera without a tripod)	120
<i>The NTM/MAS Archives reserves the right to request the researcher to share the study images. Flash photography is not permitted. All copies made are for the researcher's study purposes only, and in the event of publication or posting, it is necessary to enter into a reproduction permission agreement and pay a fee according to the rates listed in Section IV of the Price List.</i>	

NTM Price List

Valid from March 1, 2023

OTHER FEES	
1 started hour of office work (clerical and filing)	60
Data transfer (online storage, cloud, etc.)	50
Packaging, 1 envelope up to 1 kg	30
Packaging, 1 parcel	40
<i>Postage will be charged according to the postal service provider's current price list.</i>	

V.

NTM LIBRARY SERVICES	Price
REGISTRATION AND READER FEES	
One-year adult library card issue fee	100
One-year student/retiree library card issue fee	50
Fee for a replacement card	50
<i>The fee includes administrative tasks associated with record keeping.</i>	
RESERVATIONS	
Fee for a library unit reservation (non-refundable)	20
LITERATURE SEARCH	
Basic fee for the commissioning and performing of a literature search (even if it yields no results) up to 1 hour	300
Fee for every other started hour of the researcher's work	300
Fee for writing data onto your own CD	40
Fee for a CD, including the writing of data	50
BLACK-AND-WHITE COPIES (from bound publications, including printing from database)	
A4 single-sided	3 (6)
A4 double-sided	5 (10)
A3 single-sided	8 (10)
A3 double-sided	10 (20)
<i>The prices in brackets are for materials published before 1945. The fee includes the cost of preparing and making the copies. The NTM library does not offer color copying. We collect a deposit of at least 50% for orders with an estimated total fee above 1,000 CZK. Express services have a 100% surcharge.</i>	

VI.

NTM'S DIGITIZATION DEPARTMENT AND PHOTO STUDIO SERVICES	Price
DIGITIZATION AND PHOTOGRAPHY SERVICES	
1 scan of reflective 2D materials up to and including size A4	150
1 scan of reflective 2D materials above size A4 and up to and including size A3	320
1 large format scan of reflective 2D materials above size A3 and up to size A0+	500
1 contactless digitization of reflective 2D materials size >A3 (up to 12,000 x 15,990 px)	1 550
1 scan of transparent materials, standard format (35mm, 6cm, 4" x 5", 9 x 12cm)	100
1 scan of transparent materials, non-standard format (max. A3)	200

NTM Price List

Valid from March 1, 2023

1 documentation shot of 2D/3D materials made with a professional grade digital SLR camera (3,840 x 5,760 px)	360
1 studio shot made with a professional grade digital SLR camera on a photographic table	1 600
1 studio shot made with a professional grade digital SLR camera with a photographic background	2 200
<i>We offer digitization and photography services for external materials only if NTM's digitization department/photography studio have the free capacity.</i>	
OTHER FEES	
Higher resolution, every 100 dpi (started)	25
Copy of already digitized materials from an organized collection / 1 file	50
Copy of already digitized materials from an unorganized collection / 1 file	100
Administrative tasks / 1 hour	100
Themed literature search / 1 hour	400
Handling damaged or fragile materials / 1 hour	100 - 300 According to difficulty
Use of protective foil during large-format scanning / 1 pass through the scanner	300
Data transfer (online storage, cloud, etc.)	50
Express fee (external handling)	75% For each item
<p><i>All newly produced digital copies are provided, as a standard, in RGB color mode, color depth 8 bits per channel, in JPG/TIF/PNG/PDF format, unedited, 300 dpi resolution, 1:1 print size.</i></p> <p><i>Copies of previously digitized materials are provided in quality as per the database.</i></p> <p><i>Digitization services are not provided on demand; orders are processed in the order in which they come.</i></p> <p><i>Express services carry an additional fee - the order will be processed within the shortest possible time depending on the scope - delivery time will be provided upon request at the research room.</i></p> <p><i>Studio images are provided with a non-exclusive license only.</i></p> <p><i>The above price list is used to cover the cost of making digital copies; in the case of publication, the applicant will be required to pay a one-off fee for the use of the display of the archival or collection object.</i></p>	

VII.

AUTHORIZATION TO SINGLE USE OF NTM'S COLLECTION ITEM REPRODUCTIONS/NTM LIBRARY UNIT REPRODUCTIONS	Price
USE OF REPRODUCTIONS IN UNPUBLISHED STUDY AND RESEARCH PAPERS (theses, unpublished research papers)	
1 pc	20
<i>This category includes school papers which are published by remote access as per the school's internal policy.</i>	
USE OF REPRODUCTIONS IN PUBLISHED RESEARCH PAPERS	
Use of reproductions for scientific and professional purposes (scientific and professional journals, anthologies, individual studies, monographs, editions), educational purposes (teaching aids and study texts), non-commercial exhibitions and their catalogues, etc.	
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> - A scientific paper is a peer-reviewed publication with a separate ISBN, or a paper published in a professional journal that meets the requirements of a scientific paper (annotated bibliography with citation of sources, abstract, foreign-language annotation). - A scientific journal is a peer-reviewed scientific periodical that is circulated as a print or electronic publication and has an ISSN code. Daily newspapers or popular science magazines are not scientific journals. 	

NTM Price List

Valid from March 1, 2023

<p><i>In the case of scientific use of the reproductions, citations must always be included at least to the extent of the name of the archive, the name of the fund/museum, the name of the collection/library and the name of the library unit. Without a citation, the use of the reproduction is considered to be commercial. It is always tied to a contract granting image rights. With the approval of the NTM Director General, fees for the use of reproductions may be waived in exchange for advertising space for the promotion of NTM (also applies to magazines).</i></p>	
1 pc for circulation up to 699 copies	500
1 pc for circulation from 700 copies	1 000
1 pc used in an audiovisual work (film, television, radio, electronic presentation, etc.)	1 500
1 pc used in exhibition	1 500
1 pc used on a website or on social media	1 500
<p><i>For multiple uses, the prices will be added together.</i></p>	
<p>COMMERCIAL USE OF REPRODUCTIONS (Image publications, television programs, film, postcards, calendars, promotional materials, commercial exhibitions, etc.)</p>	
<p><i>Always tied to a contract granting image rights. With the approval of the NTM Director General, fees for the use of reproductions may be waived in exchange for credit (also applies to magazines).</i></p>	
1 pc for circulation up to 699 copies	100 000
1 pc for circulation from 700 copies	200 000
1 pc used in an audiovisual work (film, television, radio, electronic presentation, etc.)	300 000
1 pc used on a website or on social media	300 000
<p><i>For multiple uses, the prices will be added together.</i></p>	
<p>PERSONAL USE OF REPRODUCTIONS</p>	
1 pc used on a website or on social media	60
<p><i>For multiple uses, the prices will be added together.</i></p>	
<p>OTHER CONDITIONS FOR THE USE OF REPRODUCTIONS</p>	
<p><i>The NTM reserves the right to request 2 copies of the publications free of charge. The prices also apply to reproductions of collection items/archival/library units made using your own reproduction equipment. Use on websites or social media is permitted if the reproduction is no larger than 800 pixels on the longer side and prominently displays the NTM logo in the corner, sized 60 to 80 pixels with no more than 50% transparency. If the purpose of the use of the reproductions is related to the aims and objectives of the NTM or if there is reciprocity, a discount may be granted on the fees for the use of the reproductions, at the discretion of the Director General of the NTM and upon signing a cooperation agreement.</i></p> <p>If the NTM is not the executor of the copyright, in addition to settling the use of the reproductions with NTM, the applicant must also settle the copyright with the holders.</p>	

VIII.

ISSUING A CERTIFICATE FOR THE EXPORT OF OBJECTS OF CULTURAL VALUE	Price
Permanent export of objects of cultural value outside of the Czech Republic	500
Limited (fixed) time export of objects of cultural value outside of the Czech Republic	No fee
<p><i>The fee is determined according to Act no. 71/1994 Coll. on the Sale and export of Objects of Cultural Value, as amended.</i></p>	

NTM Price List

Valid from March 1, 2023

IX.

NTM LABORATORY SERVICES	Price
OPTICAL MICROSCOPY optical microscopy, including UV and polarization microscopy, determination of color layer stratigraphy in incident white and UV light	
preparation of a standard slide for optical microscopy (cross-section) + photo	1 200
FTIR ANALYSIS Using ATR spectrometry – material analysis of paints, organic dyes, organic binders, synthetic materials and polymers, including layered or otherwise heterogeneous materials	
Macro (loose sample, surface measurement – no special preparation of the sample)	800
Micro (including sample preparation)	3 000
RAMAN SPECTROMETRY	
Pigment analysis	3 000
LIBS ANALYSIS	
Element analysis	800
CONSULTATION	
Restoration, conservation and preventative preservation technologies Every hour started – base rate	600
<i>For complex orders, the rate will be determined by agreement according to the nature of the intervention.</i>	
OTHER	
Rental of a freezer box in Čelákovice	60
<i>Price is per pallet per day of storage.</i>	

X.

SHORT-TERM RENTALS IN THE NTM MAIN BUILDING	price / hour (without VAT)
PREMISES	
Lecture hall	4 600
Lounge behind the lecture hall	3 300
Lecture hall + lounge	6 500
Main lobby	22 000
Transport hall	28 000
Main lobby + transport hall	44 000
1 st floor foyer	16 000
2 nd floor foyer	16 000
3 rd floor foyer with fountain	22 000
<i>A short-term rental is a rental including standard utilities and preparation of the premises for a maximum of 48 consecutive hours. The related services (cleaning, security, custodians) will be charged according to the scope of the event. The prices are for every hour started. If the event interferes with the Museum's normal opening hours, a fee equal to the annual average sales per hour will be charged for every hour started. In exceptional cases and with the approval of the NTM director general, the price may be set individually.</i>	
Wedding ceremony on NTM premises	19 000
<i>Only on Fridays. Additional services can be ordered and are charged separately.</i>	

NTM Price List

Valid from March 1, 2023

TECHNICAL EQUIPMENT AND FURNISHING (excluding the lecture hall and the lounge behind the lecture hall)	price/hour (without VAT)
1 chair (upholstered)	60
1 table (160 x 80cm)	160
Sound equipment (includes speakers, stands, 2 wireless microphones)	1 600
Projection (includes 4 x 3m screen, data projector, PC, wires, stand)	7 200
Lighting (includes lights, stands, control panel, wires)	3 800
Small stage (1-5 180 x 75cm modules) – price per module	800
Large stage (12,5 m ²)	10 000
Lectern	500
SHORT-TERM RENTALS IN THE BUILDING HERITAGE CENTER PŁASY PRICE LIST	price / hour (without VAT)
PREMISES of the upper farmyard of the Building Heritage Center Płasy	
Santini Hall (140 chairs, lectern, fixed table)	650
Mathey Hall (60 chairs, 2 tables)	400
Ratejna (only together with the Santini Hall)	150
Abbey stables	400
Ovčín (firehouse)	200
Romanesque foyer and corner study	250
Full-day commercial rental of all premises of the farmyard including the outdoor yards and garden	150,000 For a full day
<p><i>A short-term rental is a rental including standard utilities for a maximum of 48 consecutive hours. The price of short-term rental is for every hour started. For events outside of the normal working hours (evenings, weekends, holidays), we charge a 50% surcharge.</i></p> <p><i>The price includes works before and after the event and the use of the standard equipment (chairs, tables, presentation and sound equipment).</i></p> <p><i>Discounts are at full discretion of the NTM Director General.</i></p>	
Wedding ceremony at the farmyard	5 000
<p><i>A 50% discount is available if at least one of the newlyweds is a resident of Płasy. Additional services can be ordered and are charged separately.</i></p>	
Full-day rental of all premises of the farmyard, including outdoor yards and gardens for weddings	33,000 For a full day
<p><i>The price includes works before and after the event and the use of the standard equipment (chairs, tables, presentation and sound equipment).</i></p>	
ADDITIONAL SERVICES (other equipment)	price/hour (without VAT)
1 chair (above the standard number in the premises)	60
1 table (above the standard number in the premises)	160
Sound equipment (includes speakers, stands, 2 wireless microphones)	1 600
Projection (includes screen, data projector, PC, wires, stand, projection wall)	3 900
Small stage (1-12 200 x 100cm modules) – price per module	800
Exhibition frames for poster presentation – price per pc	300
<p><i>Prices are for the entire time of the rental.</i></p>	

NTM Price List

Valid from March 1, 2023

XI.

FILMING IN THE NTM PREMISES AND OF INDIVIDUAL COLLECTION ITEMS, ARCHIVAL MATERIALS AND LIBRARY UNITS	Price
News and press services	No fee
Documentary filmmaking	4 000
Commercial filmmaking	8 000
Advertisement/commercials	14 000
Security during filming – every hour started	250
Professional supervision during filming – every hour started	350
<i>Prices are for every hour started. Film crews of 6 or more people will be charged a 50% surcharge. Complex lighting requires your own power source.</i>	

XII.

SERVICES RELATED TO THE DELIVERY OF GOODS FROM THE E-SHOP	Price
POSTAGE FEE (within Czechia)	
Universal	150
<i>In special cases, the postage fee will be determined taking into account the current rates of the Czech Post.</i>	
PICK-UP	
Only in Prague 7, Kostelní 42, every Tuesday – Sunday from 10 am to 5 pm; only cash payment	0
POSTAGE FEE (abroad)	
For shipments abroad, the postage fee is calculated individually according to the current rates of the Czech Post. Orders are sent after payment of the amount invoiced.	

XIII.

EXPERT FEES (REMUNERATION FOR THE PREPARATION OF EXPERT REPORTS BY THE NATIONAL TECHNICAL MUSEUM AS AN EXPERT INSTITUTE)	Price
Preparing an expert report using materials provided by the client, per one hour of the expert's work	600
Preparing an expert report using materials from the NTM collections and NTM library and archival materials, per one hour of the expert's work	1 000
Preparing and expert report using outside sources (including physical inspection of the object on site), per one hour of the expert's work	1 500
<i>Prices are for every hour started. Costs as evidenced will be added to the expert fee.</i>	
<i>The National Technical Museum is registered as an expert institute in Section 2 of the List of Institutes Qualified for Expert Activities at the Ministry of Justice of the Czech Republic for the following fields of expertise:</i>	
<i>Education and Culture</i>	
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> - Historical machinery and instruments in the field of exact sciences, the history of technology, industry and socialist industrialization; - History of mining, metallurgy, mechanical engineering, consumer industry, transport (land, rail, water and air), electrical engineering; - History of communications, civil engineering, architecture, historical technical literature. 	

NTM Price List

Valid from March 1, 2023

XIV.

PARKING	Price
Parking fee for the parking lot next to the NTM main building in Prague above 10 minutes, for every hour started	60
<i>1. Entry after identifying the parking driver with a payment card or application with an NFC chip (phone, watch, etc.). 2. When leaving, the parking driver must identify themselves with the same (!) payment card or application with an NFC chip (phone, watch, etc.). 3. Once the driver is identified at the exit, they will be asked to pay the fee (any payment card of application with an NFC chip can be used). The fee is waived if the driver leaves within 10 minutes of arrival (the first 10 minutes are free). Cash payments are not available. The tax receipt for the parking fee can be downloaded from https://dokladonline.eu.</i>	

Final Stipulations:

Revoking the DG Oder no. 2022.14 – NTM Price List (valid from December 1, 2022).

NTM Price List validity

This price list comes into effect on March 1, 2023

Prague, February 10, 2023

Mgr. Karel Ksandr
General manager